

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019

VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KIRAN BARSHIRAM DERE AND OTHERS

AND

949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019
WITH CA/738/2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019

VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KIRAN BALSHIRAM DERE AND OTHERS

...

(in C.A. 6650 of 2023)

Mr. V.S. Undre – Advocate for Applicants

Mr. V.R. Dhorde – Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 7

(in C.A. 6651 of 2023)

Mr. V.S. Undre – Advocate for Applicants

Mr. R.L. Kute – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

Mr. V.R. Dhorde – Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 to 7

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 22nd June, 2023

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the applicants,
stand over to 28th June, 2023.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]