

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023  
IN FA/1142/2019**

Vijay Sudam Rasal and others .. Applicants

Versus

Kiran Barshiram Dere and others .. Respondents

Mr. Vikram S. Undre, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7.

**WITH CA/738/2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.**

**P C. :-**

. A report of service of notice of respondent No. 7 is not received till today. Stand over to 04.12.2023.

2. This matter be heard along with First Appeal No. 1143 of 2019.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.