

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023
IN FA/1142/2019**

Vijay Sudam Rasal and others .. Applicants

Versus

Kiran Barshiram Dere and others .. Respondents

Mr. Ajay T. Kanawade, Advocate h/f Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for the Applicants.

**WITH CA/6650/2023 IN FA/1143/2019 WITH CA/7826/2023 IN
FA/1143/2019 WITH CA/738/2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 04th DECEMBER, 2023.

P C. :-

. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 7, returnable on 08.01.2024.

Humdast allowed.

2. In addition to Court notice, the applicants are at liberty to serve respondent by way of private mode of service and to file an affidavit to that effect.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.