



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023
IN FA/1142/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7826 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2022
IN X-OBJST/25273/2019

VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND ORS
VERSUS
KIRAN BALSHIRAM DERE AND ORS

Mr. V. S. Undre, Advocate for the applicants

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 1st February, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp