

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025**

Madhukar Mhatarba Uchale and others .. Appellants

Versus

Vijay Sudam Rasal and others .. Respondents

Shri P. S. Dighe, Advocate h/f Shri V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for
the Appellants.

Ms. Akshara S. Madake, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 to
3.

**WITH
C. A. NO. 6650 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019
C. A. NO. 7826 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019
C. A. NO. 738 OF 2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019
C. A. NO. 6651 OF 2023 IN FA/1142/2019
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. List both the appeals for final hearing on 14.10.2025 at
4.00 p.m.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Sept. 25