



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023
IN FA/1142/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2025
IN FA/1143/2019 WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2022
IN X-OBJST/25273/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7826 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019

Madhukar Mhatarba Uchale & othersAppellants

VERSUS

Vijay Sudam RasalRespondent

.....

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. A. S. Madke, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. The Appeal is moved for fixing early date of hearing.
2. Place the Appeal for hearing on board dated 08.01.2026.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge